

Scholarship Application

Full Name:			
Address:			
Phone Number: _		Email Address:	
Date of Birth:		Overall GPA:	_
Name of person in	n your family who is a	Farm Bureau member:	
Address of family	member:		
What high school	do you attend?		
What college/univ	ersity do you plan to	attend?	
Please explain yo	ur future education ar	nd career plans (Include course of study):	
List your involvem	ent in school and cor	mmunity organizations:	
		· · · · · ·	
List your involvem	ient in agricultural or t	trades organizations/programs:	
		<u> </u>	
1.			
List two reference	s we can contact:		
Name	Address	Title & Association	

In your own handwriting, please write a 100-200 word essay on your favorite agricultural activity. Explain your experience and how it impacted you.

Signed: _____ Date: _____

All information disclosed in this application will be kept confidential and used only by the Huron Shores County Farm Bureau to determine the scholarship recipient.

Huron Shores County Farm Bureau Scholarship

Huron Shores County Farm Bureau will award up to \$500 each fall semester to a deserving student attending college or university at board discretion. The following requirements must be met:

- 1. Applicant must be from Alcona, Alpena, or Montmorency County.
- 2. Applicant must be a High School Senior.
- 3. Preference will be given to applicants with a family member who belongs to Huron Shores County Farm Bureau.
- 4. Preference will be given to applicants pursuing a career in an ag-related field of study.
- The scholarship will be paid to the recipient upon verification of paid tuition for the semester. (A copy of the student's schedule can be emailed to: <u>ahague@ctyfb.com</u>)
- 6. Applications will be accepted by mail or email at:

Huron Shores County Farm Bureau PO Box 157 Alpena, MI 49707

ahague@ctyfb.com

7. Applications must be received no later than **March 31st** to be eligible for the following fall semester. The successful applicant will be notified at their school's Seniors honors ceremony.

The scholarship amount is a gift from Huron Shores County Farm Bureau and does not have to be re-paid. Huron Shores County Farm Bureau encourages continued interest in achieving a career in an Ag related field.